

ITEM NO.24+26+62

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6007/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2023 in WA No. 967/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIBAKAR PATTNAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60874/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9368/2024 [Item NO.26]
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61365/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61364/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6133/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.62400/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 6565/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61404/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.61406/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 6653/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.62318/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62320/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62319/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6166/2024 [Item No.62]

IA No.62791/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 6147/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.60065/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60066/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6075/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61759/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6171/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62896/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6392/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.65178/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 8083/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.60697/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.60699/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 8085/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.63448/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.63450/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 9824/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.58486/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.58487/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 9826/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.63357/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.63359/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 9853/2024 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59477/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
 FILING and IA No.59478/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6191/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.63113/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 10957/2024 (XI-A)
 (IA No.62341/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.62338/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Priya, Adv.
 Ms. Anchal Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.
 Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
 Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jai Nirupam, Adv.
 Mr. Niroop Sukrithy, Adv.
 Mr. Radhika Prashad, Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Joby P. Varghese, AOR
 Mr. Shahid Akhtar, Adv.

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.
 Mr. Sujit Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Chandan Maity, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
 Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
 Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Priya, Adv.
 Ms. Anchal Kushwaha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
 Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
 Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR
 Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.
 Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

2. Mr. Naveen Kumar, learned counsel draws this Court's attention to the order passed in the similar matter i.e. SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024, of a similar job contract employee.

3. Issue notice. The concerned respondent(s) may continue to receive the pension as fixed earlier. The direction given by the learned Single Judge shall remain stayed in the meantime.

4. Tag with SLP (Civil) No.2146/2024.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR