## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12264/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2023 in WA No. 3029/2023 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHESADEV CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99545/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99543/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 99543/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 99545/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 15.05.2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)