ITEM NO.27+52+55+56

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).28342/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2023 in WA No. 2847/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOURA MOHAN PRUSTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138227/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138229/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138231/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 27565/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.138696/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138698/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 25338/2024 (Item No.52)

(IA No.139333/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139331/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28333/2024 (Item No. 55)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.143160/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.143161/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.143162/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28338/2024 (Item No. 56)

..... IA No.140751/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140750/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.140753/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25340/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.140617/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140612/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26393/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140770/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140769/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28008/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.140552/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140553/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 28345/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 140812/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 140813/2024 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 140814/2024

IA No. 140813/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 140812/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140814/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 11776/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141498/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141502/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141499/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.141500/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 26350/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141950/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141951/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26405/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141354/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141355/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 26788/2024 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.141962/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141963/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141961/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 27992/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141125/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141127/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141129/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28381/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141783/2024-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141787/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and No.141789/2024-PERMISSION T0 FILE IΑ ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28826/2024 (XI-A)

(IA No.141328/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.141329/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.141331/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 28947/2024 (XI-A)

Date: 10-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, AOR

Ms. Viyushti Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Chandra Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR

Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Sannidhanam, Adv.

w.ecourtsindia.com

For Respondent(s) Mr. Thomas Oommen, AOR

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Durga Devi Panda, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Kumar Laha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

- 2. Ms. Anindita Pujari, learned counsel appearing for the State submits that the issue to be considered here is whether for computing pension for the respondents, the entire job contract is to be taken into account. Similar State Challenge is pending in this Court.
- 3. Issue notice. Tag with SLP(Civil) No.2146/2024. The similar interim order as in SLP(Civil) No.2146/2024 will operate in these cases.
- 4. Mr. Thomas Oommen, learned AOR accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) in Diary No(s). 28947/2024 (Item 56.12).
- 5. De-tag Diary No(s). 26788/2024 (Item No. 56.8) and Diary No(s). 28826/2024 (Item No 56.11).

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR