SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47660/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2023 in WA No. 1164/2023 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINOD KUMAR SAHOO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(jIA No.241858/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.241859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.241860/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) 2146 of 2024 along with other connected matters, which are scheduled to be listed on 05.11.2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER